BTT

Base Product



BTT Fiber Access Hardened Terminal, Optical Taps, factory-sealed

- Full and terminating tap versions
- Available in both butt and Inline configurations
- Available in both black and gray housing color
- Color coded ports for identification easiness

Product Classification

 Regional Availability
 Europe | Latin America

 Product Type
 Access terminal, with tap

Product Series BTT

Minimum Order Quantity 1

General Specifications

Cable Type No cable (stubless)

Distribution Type 8-port tap

Drop Port Type Hardened full-size SC/APC

Enclosure Color Black

Forward Port Type Hardened full-size SC/APC adapter

Forward Port, quantity 1
Input Tap, quantity 1

Mounting Handhole | Pedestal | Pole

Port Type Hardened full-size SC/APC

Splitter, quantity 1

Stub Type No tail

Dimensions

 Width
 141 mm | 5.551 in

 Depth
 90 mm | 3.543 in

 Length
 258 mm | 10.157 in

Cable Length, stub 0 ft (0 m)

Material Specifications



BTT

Enclosure Material Type Glass filled polypropylene (GF-PP)

Optical Specifications

Fiber Type G.657.A2

Operating Wavelength Range 1260 – 1650 nm

Environmental Specifications

Operating Temperature $-30 \,^{\circ}\text{C} \text{ to } +70 \,^{\circ}\text{C} \, (-22 \,^{\circ}\text{F to } +158 \,^{\circ}\text{F})$

Relative Humidity 0%-100%, condensing

Environmental Space Above ground | Below ground | Buried

UV Resistance UV stabilized

Packaging and Weights

Packaging quantity 1

Packaging Type Box | Carton

Regulatory Compliance/Certifications

Agency Classification

CHINA-ROHS Below maximum concentration value

ISO 9001:2015 Designed, manufactured and/or distributed under this quality management system

REACH-SVHC Compliant as per SVHC revision on www.commscope.com/ProductCompliance

ROHS Compliant UK-ROHS Compliant

